INSTRUCTION MANUAL
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following
instructions. Hear are some possibilities of significant
damage to life and or body, if the following explanation.
この商品を安全に取り扱うために下記の事項を必ずお守りく
ださい。この説明を守らないと生命や身体に重大な被害が発
生する可能性がある危険を示します。
• Before you begin,read the manual thoroughly.First time

Move the shock shaft up and down to let the air
bubbles escape from the oil.
x4
SHOCK SHOCK
OILOIL シリコンショックオイル
（別売）
Silicone Shock Oil
 (Not incld.)
SHOCK SHOCK
OILOIL シリコンショックオイル
（別売）
Silicone Shock Oil
 (Not incld.)
Silicone Shock Oil (60cc)
シリコンショックオイル
CM-A001-300: 300cst
CM-A001-325: 325cst
CM-A001-350: 350cst
CM-A001-375: 375cst
CM-A001-400: 400cst
CM-A001-425: 425cst
CM-A001-450: 450cst
CM-A001-475: 475cst
CM-A001-500: 500cst
CM-A001-525: 525cst
CM-A001-550: 550cst
CM-A001-575: 575cst
CM-A001-600: 600cst
CM-A001-650: 650cst
CM-A001-700: 700cst
CM-A001-750: 750cst
CM-A001-800: 800cst
OPTION PARTS オプションパーツ
SHOCK SHOCK
OILOIL
SHOCK SHOCK